Clinton County Board of Supervisors

Erin George, Chairperson

Jim Irwin, Vice-Chairperson

Dan Srp

Clinton County Administration Building 1900 North Third Street; Clinton, Iowa 52732 563-244-0575 www.clintoncounty-ia.gov

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Clinton County Board of Supervisors will meet at the following time and place: Thursday, January 30, 2025, 2:00 P.M. Clinton County Administration Building, 1900 N 3rd St., Clinton, IA. As a courtesy and depending on internet capabilities the public may also join the meeting on Zoom by phone by dialing 1-253-215-8782 and entering the access code 9341856401. The public may also join through the internet by following this web address: https://zoom.us/join Enter meeting Code: 9341856401 and then password clinton23.

2:00 p.m. Review Correspondence & Claims

Call to Order – Pledge of Allegiance

Canvass of votes from the January 28, 2025, Special Election for Senate District 35